Islamic Kasim Tuet Memorial College Miscellaneous Notice 110 - CUHK Jockey Club Myopia Prevention Programme Awards Ceremony 2023

Jan 3, 2024

Dear Parents / Guardians,

Please be informed that your child has been invited to attend the CUHK Jockey Club Myopia Prevention Programme Awards Ceremony 2023 by Caring Ethic Minorities Organization and The Chinese University of Hong Kong. The details are as follows:

Event:	CUHK Jockey Club Myopia Prevention Programme Awards Ceremony 2023		
Date:	January 6, 2024 (Sat)		
Location:	Auditorium, 10/F, CUHK Medical Centre		
Gathering Place/Time:	13:40 at university station, Exit B		
Dismissal Place/Time:	16:15 at university station, Exit B		
Transportation:	Students need to arrange transportation by themselves		
Dress Code:	School Uniform		
Teacher in-charge:	Mr. Hassan (LL)		

Please complete the following reply slip and return it to Mr Leung (LL) in room 115 on or before Jan 4, 2024 (Thursday).

Yours faithfully,

Zareenah S. Y. Ho Principal

╳------_____ **Reply Slip**

Miscellaneous Notice 110 – CUHK Jockey Club Myopia Prevention Programme Awards Ceremony 2023

I acknowledge receipt of the Miscellaneous Notice 110 and *allow / do not allow my child to participate in the above voluntary service.

Signature of Parent / Guardian :

Name of Parent / Guardian :

Date : _____ Mobile Number: _____

Name of Student :	Class :	Class No :
-------------------	---------	------------

* Please delete the inappropriate one.